Faculty Alliance 2025 Yukon Drive P.O. Box 757780 Fairbanks, AK 99775



208DButrovich Building (907) 450-8042 ua-sygov-faculty@lists.alaska.edu alaska.edu/governance/faculty-alliance/

MEMORANDUM

Date:	29 October 2018
То:	Paul Layer, UA Vice President of Academics, Students and Research
Cc:	James R. Johnsen, UA President
From:	Chris Fallen, Chair, UA Faculty Alliance
Re:	Nomination of UAA faculty Nathaniel Hicks to the statewide Research Council

After thorough consideration, the UA Faculty Alliance recommends approval of the UAA Faculty Senate's nomination (attached) of Nathaniel Hicks to serve as the UAA faculty representative on the system-wide Research Council. Dr. Hicks, an assistant professor with the UAA Department of Physics and Astronomy, can be reached at (907) 786-1348 or nkhicks@alaska.edu.

Thank you for your consideration of this nomination to the Research Council. Should you have any questions about Dr. Hicks' nomination, please feel free to contact me to discuss further.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E13117D2-B04E-485F-8202-341CD1C33C30 Faculty Alliance Attachment



TO: Paul Layer, Vice President, UA Statewide

From:UAA Faculty Senate Executive Board (Maria Williams, President; Scott Downing, 1st VP; Sharon Chamard, Past President; Jennifer Brock 2nd Vice President; Greg Protasel, Chair GAB; Yvonne Chase, Chair, UAB)

and

Re: Statewide Research Council membership

Dear VP Layer

The UAA Faculty Senate Executive Board nominates Nathaniel Hicks to serve as the UAA faculty representative on the statewide Research Council.

The system wide Research Council has a designated faculty representative from each university. Currently, UAA does not have a faculty representative on the Research Council.

Thank you